

Rock River Water Reclamation District

Mulford Road Sanitary Sewer Extension, Special Assessment No. 131

Bid Opening Date and Time: Friday, September 21, 2018 at 10:00 a.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Northern IL Service Company		Stenstrom Excavation and Blacktop Group	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Sanitary Sewer, PVC SDR26, 8" Dia.	386.0	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 50,180.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 39,758.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 47,864.00
2	Sanitary Sewer, Carrier Pipe, PVC SDR26, 8"	140.0	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 69.25	\$ 9,695.00
3	Sanitary Manhole, 4' Dia.	3.0	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,990.00	\$ 20,970.00
4	Sanitary Sewer Service, PVC SDR26, 6" Dia.	5.0	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 39,875.00
5	Boring & Jacking Setup, Complete	1.0	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
6	Steel Casing, 24" Dia., Bored & Jacked	140.0	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 44,380.00
7	Septic System Abandonment/Public Sewer Connection	4.0	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 11,340.00
8	Exploratory Excavation	5.0	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 4,900.00
9	Driveway Removal	520.0	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 10,530.00
10	Aggregate Base Course, TY. B, 10"	520.0	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 21.85	\$ 11,362.00
11	HMA Binder Course, N50, IL-19.0	67.0	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 127.25	\$ 8,525.75
12	HMA Surface Course, N50, IL-9.5, Mix "C"	53.0	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 131.25	\$ 6,956.25
13	Clearing & Grubbing / Tree Removal	1.0	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 5,565.00
14	Perimeter Erosion Barrier	400.0	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 2,180.00
15	Erosion Control Blanket	2,830.0	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,660.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,782.50
16	Chain Link Fence Removal	50.0	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17.45	\$ 872.50
17	Chain Link Fence, 4'	50.0	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 51.20	\$ 2,560.00
18	Temporary Construction Fence	200.0	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17.10	\$ 3,420.00
19	Temporary Seeding and Stabilization, Complete with Mulch	2,830.0	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,660.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 6,226.00
20	Turf Restoration	1.0	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
21	Traffic Control & Protection, Complete	1.0	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,775.00	\$ 13,775.00
22	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	10.0	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 435.00
TOTAL					\$ 241,865.00		\$ 229,728.00		\$ 287,614.00